

## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0998 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 8/9/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/22/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To approve a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) and DeKalb County, Georgia to further GDOT's "Color Your Roads/Wildflower" Initiative for Roadside Enhancement and Beautification of Public Roads through the establishment of pollinator

habitat sites.

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. moa\_wf partnership\_dekalb county\_final version (8.9.23)

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                                   | Action                                  | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---|--------|
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners                      | approved                                | Pass   |
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners                      | deferred                                | Pass   |
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners                      | approved                                | Pass   |
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners                      | deferred 30 days                        | Pass   |
| 8/15/2023 | 1    | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended for approval.               | Pass   |
| 8/15/2023 | 1    | Committee of the Whole                      | Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned |        |